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Section 305.200  Third Extension of Jurisdiction to Office of the Treasurer 

Effective December 15, 1986, Jurisdiction A, B and C of the Personnel Code will be extended to all non-Code employees in the Division of Administrative Services and the Division of Security of the Office of the State Treasurer.  Employees of these divisions serving prior to December 15, 1986, will be required to qualify within six months in the same kind of examination as the entrance examination for a comparable position.  All appointments in these divisions made subsequent to December 15, 1986, will be made pursuant to provisions of the Illinois Personnel Code and the Personnel Rules of the Department of Central Management Services.  No provision of this Section in any way affects the status of any employee in the Office of the State Treasurer already holding certified status under the Illinois Personnel Code.  All other provisions of the Illinois Personnel Code and the Personnel Rules of the Department of Central Management Services will apply to the employees of above named divisions effective December 15, 1986. 

(Source:  Added at 10 Ill. Reg. 21643, effective December 15, 1986) 
